
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS

GOVERNMENTAL CENTER

AGENDA: MAY 19, 1998

COUNTY OF SANTA CkJ~43

701 OCEAN STREET, SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 950604070

JOHN A. FANTHAM
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

FAX (408) 454-2385

(408) 454-2160 May 7, 1998

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: OLD RANCH ROAD STORM DAMAGE REPAIR - CSA NO. 23
(5TH DISTRICT)
CONTRACT NUMBER 71540 PUBLIC WORKS JOB NUMBER 933229
NOTICE OF COMPLETION

Members of the Board:

The subject project was completed on April 13, 1998. The contractor was James A.
Savattone Construction, 2827 South Rodeo Gulch Road No. 4, Soquel, CA 95073.

The original bid price was $26,098.00.  Total construction cost is $43,300.00.
Several of the existing piers were found to be defective during construction and were replaced with
steel beam soldier piles as provided for in Contract Change Order No. 1 approved by your Board
on March 3, 1998. A summary of final costs is attached for your information. ,

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

1. Accept the improvements and approve the final cost.

2. Authorize the Clerk of the Board to file the Notice of Completion, a copy of
which is attached.

3. Direct the County Recorder to return the original Notice of Completion to the
Clerk of the Board.

JVN:bbs
Attachments
REWMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

County Administrative Officer
copy to: Recorder’s Office

Public Works (CSA Administration) ORRSB



.

W
CD

1 OO’OOE’EP$ 1 :lSO3 1VNkl
00’10Z‘L  I.$ S3’3NVH3
00’860’9Z$ :ala lVNl3ltlO

AtlVUUUUtlS

OSPLL ‘ON 13WlN03

LzL66wsa tllvdm 33wwa ~~0~s avotl H=>Nv~~ a70
tlOd SlSO3 1WNH JO AtlWAlWilS

VINtlOJllV3  JO 31VlS
S)ltlOM 3llElnd  JO lN3WltlVdXl

Zflt13 VlNVS JO AlNfl03



RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF:
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 345
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
CLERK OF THE BOARD

N O T I C E  O F  C O M P L E T I O N

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the County of Santa Cruz, owner of the property
hereinafter described, whose address is 701 Ocean Street, Santa Cruz,  California, has caused a
work of improvements more particularly described as follows: bolting wood lagging on existing
concrete piers, installing filter fabric, drain rock and gabion energy dissipator.

to be constructed on property more particularly described as follows:

OLD RANCH ROAD, 1 MILE FROM ITS INTERSECTION WITH HUTCHINSON ROAD

The work of improvement was completed by James A. Savattone Construction
whose address is 2827 South Rodeo Gulch Road No. 4, Soquel, CA 95073..

The work of improvement was actually completed on the 13th day of April 1998,
and accepted by the Board of Supervisors of said County on the 19th day of May 1998.

DATED:

JOHN A. FANTHAM
Director of Public Works
County of Santa Cruz

The undersigned states: That he is the Director of Public Works of the County of
Santa Cruz, Owner of the property referred to in this Notice Of Completion; that the Board of
Supervisors of said County on the 19th day of May 1998 accepted said work of improvement and
directed the filing of the Notice of Completion; that he has read the Notice of Completion and
knows the contents thereof; and that the facts stated therein are true.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed by me this -day of 1998, at Santa Cruz, California.

ORRSB

JOHN A. FANTHAM
Director of Public Works
County of Santa Cruz

39


